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Dear Parent/Carer,
RE: After-school Support Sessions – Module 2
Student invited: <>
At Lincoln Academy, we are keen to ensure that students have every opportunity to achieve their potential across the curriculum. The last few years have been a turbulent time and has resulted in unexpected periods of time out of the classroom. Whilst we are confident that <> has received effective teaching whilst in the academy this academic year, we want to do everything we can to provide the best opportunities for them to reach their potential as we head towards external deadlines.
Please find below the Year 11 Period 6 Offer for Module 2: 
	Tuesday

	Subject
	Location
	Teacher

	Maths - Foundation
	C4
	Mr Perkins & Mrs Hickin

	Maths - Higher
	C2
	Mr Westgate

	English - open session
	A Pod
	English Dept 

	History
	D Pod
	History Dept

	World Views
	D Pod
	World Views Dept

	Business Studies
	E Pod
	Mr Pitts

	
	
	

	Wednesday

	Subject
	Location
	Teacher

	Triple Science 
	SC5
	Science Dept

	Combined Science
	SC7
	Science Dept

	French Foundation
	B1
	MFL Dept

	French Higher
	B2
	MFL Dept

	History
	D Pod
	History Dept 

	
	
	

	Thursday

	Subject
	Location
	Teacher

	English - invite only
	A4 
	Mr Grummell

	English - invite only
	A1
	Miss Telford

	English - invite only
	A6
	Miss Duggan

	IT
	E Pod
	Mrs Vernon



If there are any issues, please don’t hesitate to contact us on: 
ggallafent@prioryacademies.co.uk – Mrs Gallafent (Senior Head of Year)
gwestgate@prioryacademies.co.uk – Mr Westgate (Head of Maths)
tgrummell@prioryacademies.co.uk – Mr Grummell (Head of English)
jdungate@prioryacademies.co.uk – Mr Dungate (Head of Science) 
pjwatson@prioryacademies.co.uk – Mr Watson (Head of Humanities) 
avernon@prioryacademies.co.uk – Ms Vernon (Head of IT & Business) 

[bookmark: _GoBack]We look forward to working with <>to support their progress.
Kind regards,

Mrs Gallafent
Head of Year 11/ Senior Head of Year 
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